OLIVER WENDELL HOLMES

2024-2025

VARSITY BOYS BASKETBALL SCHEDULE

Date Time Opponent Location

Saturday, November 2¢ 0:00am Madison/Laredo So./Harlandale  Harlandale High School (scrimmage)
Monday, November 4% 5:00pm Jefferson Jefferson High School (scrimmage)
Friday, November 8+ 7:00pm Smithson Valley Smithson Valley High School
Saturday, November 9 I 1:00am LEE: Paul Taylor Field House
Tuesday, November |2t 6:30pm Alamo Heights Alamo Heights High School
Thursday, November |4%-] 6% Del Rio Tournament

Thursday, November |4* 9:00am Del Rio Carl Guys Gym

Thursday, November |4 12:00pm St. Anthony's Del Rio High School
Tuesday, November |9 6:30pm Lanier Lanier High School
Thursday, November 215-23rd South San Tournament

Tuesday, November 26 1:00pm Stevens* Paul Taylor Field House
Saturday, November 30 12:30pm Churchill Churchill High School
Tuesday, December 3 5:30pm Taft* Paul Taylor Field House
Thursday, December 5®-7 Austin Anderson Tournament

Thursday, December 5% 10:00am Cy Falls Anderson High School
Friday, December 6t 10:00am Alief Elsik Anderson High School
Tuesday, December |0t 5:30pm Warren* Harlan District Gym
Friday, December |3t 6:30pm Sotomayor* Paul Taylor Field House
Friday, December 20t 6:30pm Harlan*® Paul Taylor Field House
Tuesday, December 3|+ 10:00am Brennan® Northside Gym

Friday, January 3rd 1:00pm O’'Connor* Harlan District Gym
Tuesday, January 7% 5:30pm Marshall* Harlan District Gym
Tuesday, January |4t 7:00pm Stevens* Harlan District Gym
Saturday, January |8% 12:30pm Taft* Northside Sports Gym
Wednesday, January 22nd 7:00pm Warren* Paul Taylor Field House
Saturday, January 25t I 1:00am Sotomayor* Harlan District Gym
Wednesday, January 29 7:00pm Harlan* Northside Gym

Saturday, February |+ 12:30pm Brennan® Paul Taylor Field House
Wednesday, February 5% 5:00pm O’Connor* Northside Gym

Saturday, February 8+ I 1:00am Marshall* Northside Gym

Head Coach: John Vargas

*Denotes district game

Assistant Coaches: Adrian Farruggia and Benjamin Quinones
Athletic Coordinator: Pedro Padilla

Holmes High School Principal: Cynthia Barrera

NSITE Principal: Brad Hebert

Athletic Trainers: Kristy Aguirre and Luz Anguiano




